FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	11-0	5-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027			1	PATENT	ora,
					1
	1022	2713 9 5	SHEET		2.0
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:		original docur	ment(s) or copy(ies).	= = = =
Submission Typ		Conveyance Type		X-7	<u> </u>
New Posubmission	Non-Recordation)	√ ✓ Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement	ب
Document ID #	(Voll-xecordation)	License	☐ Change	of Name	
Correction of P		☐ Merger	Other		Ì
LJ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gover	rnment	
Corrective Docu		(For Use C	ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	ental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party		│ │ Mark if additional name			
	(1.00)	wark if additional frame	ss of conveying	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Arthur Bryant Chubb	11193	55t	Month Day Year 10 28 2002	
(,	Times Bryant Onabb	0/20 5		10 20 2002	
Name (line 2)	Norman Chubb (Executed	10-28-2002)			
Second Party				Execution Date	
	James E. Suyak	***		Month Day Year	
realite (into 1)	James E. Guyak	· // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 		10 28 2002	
Name (line 2)	Arthur Bryant Chubb, II (Ex	recuted 10-28-2002)			
	Titilal Bryant Ghabb, ii (Ex	10-20-2002)			
Receiving Party	I BAN I	☐ Mark if additi	onal names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	J-DAN, Inc.			If document to be recorded	t
Name (line 2)		V #48*!!!\\		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
				domiciled in the United Sta an appointment of a dome	
Address (line 1)	27456 Northline Road			representative is attached (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	Mark the Mark to t			separate document from Assignment.)	
				3 ,	
Address (line 3)	Romulus	Michigan/USA		48174	
Domestic Repres	City sentative Name and Ad	State/Country	e first Receivir	Zip Code	
• –		Litter for the	e ilist Necelvii	ig Faity Offiy.	_
Name _					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ		
time for reviewing the doc U.S. Patent and Tradema Management and Budget	or this collection of information is escument and gathering the data need to Office, Chief Information Officer, Paperwork Reduction Project (06 rademark Assignment Practice. DC	ded to complete the Cover Shee , Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 205	et. Send commer to the Office of In 503. See OMB In	nts regarding this burden estimate formation and Regulatory Affairs, nformation Collection Budget Pack	to the Office o
	Mail documents to be recommissioner of Patents and	corded with required cover Trademarks, Box Assignm			
SMAN1 00000019 102	40.00 GP				

11/01/2002 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 013442 FRAME: 0377

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2					
Correspondent	Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	(248) 689-3500				
Name	Robert C. Collins						
Address (line 1)	Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C.						
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 4390						
Address (line 3)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments						
• •	nber(s) or Patent Numbe		itional numbers attached.				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent	Application Number(s)	F	Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 10 28 2002							
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
only if a	J.S. Application						
Number :	es not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total	number of properties involved	l. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if additiona	I fees can be charged to the account					
	Deposit Accoun	t Number:	# 50-0852				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Statement and	Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated h	erein.						
Robert C. Collins	- Similar	Signature	October 30, 2002				
Name of Perso	in Signing	Signature	Date				
	-						

10-28-02 16:12 From-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Arthur Bryant Chubb, Norman Chubb, James E. Suyak and Arthur Bryant Chubb, II, have invented certain improvements in SHEET MATERIAL CUTTER AND CUT-OFF GAUGE FOR USE IN COMBINATION WITH A SHEET BENDING BRAKE for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, J-DAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having its principal place of business at 27456 Northline Road, Romulus, Michigan 48174, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Arthur Bryant Chubb, Iames E. Suyak, Norman Chubb and Arthur Bryant Chubb, II, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the _______ day of _______ day of ________ and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 013442 FRAME: 0379 We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: 10-28-02

Arthur Bryant Chubb

Dated: 10 -- 28-07

Norman Chubb

Dated: 10/28/02

James E. Suyak

Date: 10-28-00

Arthur Bryant Chubb. II

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) **ss**

COUNTY OF

On this 38 day of 0croseR, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Arthur Bryant Chubb, Norman Chubb, James E. Suyak and Arthur Bryant Chubb, II, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

State of Michigan

County of

My commission Expires:

My Conuniesion Expres 06/20/2007

EL INTEREM MARRIEN Metary Critics, Married Science, La Arthropia